

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 590, Page 4, Section 144.005, Lines 31-33, by deleting all of said lines; and  
2  
3 Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 144.017, Lines 1-2, by deleting all of said section from the  
4 bill; and  
5  
6 Further amend said bill, page, Section 144.018, Line 1, by inserting an opening bracket "[" before  
7 the word, "except"; and  
8  
9 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 2, by inserting a closing bracket "]" after the word,  
10 "section."; and  
11  
12 Further amend said bill, Page 11, section, Line 37, by deleting the closing bracket "]" after the  
13 number "4."; and  
14  
15 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 42, by inserting a closing bracket "]" after the word,  
16 "chapter."; and  
17  
18 Further amend said bill, page, Section 144.020, Line 6, by deleting the opening bracket "[" before  
19 the word, "The"; and  
20  
21 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 7, by deleting the closing bracket "]" after the number,  
22 "(1)"; and  
23  
24 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 11, by deleting the number "(1)"; and  
25  
26 Further amend said bill, section, Page 12, Lines 15, 18, 21, 28, 30, 34, 39, and Page 13, Line 54, by  
27 deleting the opening and closing brackets "[ ]" around the words, "A tax equivalent to four percent  
28 of"; and  
29  
30 Further amend said bill, Page 15, Section 144.030, Line 75, by deleting all of said line and inserting  
31 in lieu thereof the following:  
32 "enhancing equipment, drugs, and kidney dialysis equipment and enteral feeding systems whether or  
33 not prescribed by a health care practitioner"; and  
34  
35 Further amend said bill, Page 18, section, Line 160, by deleting the word, "waters," from said line;  
36 and

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

1  
2 Further amend said bill, Page 40, Section 144.817, Line 11, by inserting immediately after all of said  
3 line the following:  
4 "Section B. The repeal and reenactment of the sections in chapter 144 of this act shall  
5 become effective on January 1, 2016."; and  
6  
7 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
8 accordingly.